
 
 

 

 
 

May 4, 2012 (EKW) 
GeoTracker Global ID: SL0608541147 

 
 
 
 
 
Department of the Navy 
Base Realignment and Closure Program 
Management Office West 
Attn. Mr. Scott Anderson 
1455 Frazee Road, Suite 900 
San Diego, CA 92108 
Via email: scott.d.anderson@navy.mil  
 

 

Subject:  Concurrence with Final Remedial Action Completion Report, Installation 
Restoration Program Site 27, Former NAS Moffett Field, Santa Clara County  

 
Dear Mr. Anderson: 
 
Regional Water Board staff reviewed the March 2012 Final Remedial Action Completion Report 
(Final Report), for IR Site 27. The Final Report describes the remedial action and restoration 
activities performed at the site. The Navy completed excavation and off-site disposal of 
contaminated sediment to reduce exposure of ecological receptors to contaminants of concern 
present in site sediment. Regional Water Board staff concur with the Final Report and that the 
Navy has satisfactorily implemented the remedy outlined in the IR Site 27 Record of Decision. 

If you have any questions, you can contact me via phone at (510) 622-2440 or email at 
ewells@waterboards.ca.gov. 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Elizabeth K. Wells, P.E. 
Water Resource Control Engineer 
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Text Box
Site 21 Patrol Road Ditch is included with Site 27
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cc (via email): 
 
Ms. Yvonne Fong, US EPA, Region 9, fong.yvonnew@epa.gov  
Mr. Jim Whitcomb, Department of the Navy, BRAC PMO West, james.h.whitcomb@navy.mil  
Mr. Wilson Doctor, Department of the Navy, BRAC PMO West, wilson.doctor@navy.mil  
Mr. Allen Tsao, California Dept. of Fish and Game, atsao@ospr.dfg.ca.gov 
Ms. Tami Nakahara, California Dept. of Fish and Game, atsao@ospr.dfg.ca.gov   
Dr. Ann Clarke, NASA Ames Research Center, ann.clarke@nasa.gov  
Mr. Donald Chuck, NASA Ames Research Center, donald.m.chuck@nasa.gov  
Mr. Jim Blamey, Santa Clara County DEH, jim.blamey@deh.sccgov.org  
Mr. George Cook, Santa Clara Valley Water District, gcook@valleywater.org  
Ms. Lynne Kilpatrick, City of Sunnyvale, lkilpatrick@ci.sunnyvale.ca.us  
Mr. William Berry, RAB Community Co-Chair, wmeberry@comcast.net  
Mr. Lenny Siegel, Center for Public Environmental Oversight, lennysiegel@gmail.com  
Mr. Peter Strauss, PM Strauss & Associates, petestrauss1@comcast.net   
 


	WB Ltr - Concurrence Site 27 RACR_May 2012
	EPA Concurrence - Site 27 RACR 4-27-12



